VEGETABLES FOR FRESH MARKET, 1999

Tomatoes
Snap Beans
Cabbage
Sweet Corn
Cucumbers
Bell Peppers

Total

Planted
-acres-

4,200
6,100
1,500
3,600
5,700

900

22,000

Harvested

-acres-

3,900
4,500
1,300
3,100
4,000

700

17,500

Yield Production Dollars
-cwit- -1,000 cwt- -per cwt-
380 1,482 28.00
30 135 19.00
370 481 5.00
23 71 31.00
75 300 13.00
125 88 15.00
2,557

Total
-1,000 dollars-

41,496
2,565
2,405
2,201
3,900
1,320

53,887

VEGETABLES FOR PROCESSING, 1999

Total ¥

Planted
-acres-

1,600

Harvested
-acres-

1,540

Production Total Value
-1,000 dollars-

-tons-

6,440

1,048

¥ Includes snap beans, cabbage for kraut, cucumbers for pickles, and tomatoes.
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